VPX optical
interconnect designed
to meet the defense
industry requirements
LightCONEX 10G 12TX/12RX
Qualification
MIL-STD-883
 ■ Vibration tests, Method 2007.3

 4.60 ±0.03
 4.39 ±0.05
Part Numbering and Ordering Information
Part number Description
Transceiver
LCT12A418533001 LightCONEX 10G 12TX, Style A
LCT12C4185330AA LightCONEX 10G 12TX, Style C
LCT12D4185330AA LightCONEX 10G 12TX, Style D
LCR12A418530101 LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style A, standard sensitivity
LCR12A418530301 LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style A, high sensitivity
LCR12C4185301AA LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style C, standard sensitivity
LCR12C4185303AA LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style C, high sensitivity
LCR12D4185301AA LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style D, standard sensitivity
LCR12D4185303AA LightCONEX 10G 12RX, Style D, high sensitivity
Accessories
415-00005 Interposer kit for Style A, includes: 1× 700-00018 interposer + 4× 5⁄16 in. screws
415-00018 Interposer kit for Styles C and D, includes: 1× 700-00106 interposer + 4× ¼ in. screws
700-00018 2.74 mm, 96 positions LGA interposer for Style A (no screws)